Important notice
Dear Customer,
On 7 February 2017 the former NXP Standard Product business became a new company with the
tradename Nexperia. Nexperia is an industry leading supplier of Discrete, Logic and PowerMOS
semiconductors with its focus on the automotive, industrial, computing, consumer and wearable
application markets
In data sheets and application notes which still contain NXP or Philips Semiconductors references, use
the references to Nexperia, as shown below.

Voltage regulator diodes
2. Pinning information
3. Ordering information
[1] The series includes 37 breakdown voltages with nominal working voltages from 2.4 V to 75 V and 1 %,
2 % and 5 % tolerances.
4. Marking
Table 2. Pinning
Pin Symbol Description Simplified outline Graphic symbol
1 A anode
2 n.c. not connected
3 K cathode
1 2
3
aaa-006592
A
K
n.c.
Table 3. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
BZX84 series[1] TO-236AB plastic surface-mounted package; 3 leads SOT23
Table 4. Marking codes
Type number Marking code[1] Type number Marking code[1]
BZX84-A2V4 *50 BZX84-A18 KF*
BZX84-A2V7 *51 BZX84-A20 *C2
BZX84-A3V0 *52 BZX84-A22 KG*
BZX84-A3V3 *53 BZX84-A24 KH*
BZX84-A3V6 *C1 BZX84-A27 *75
BZX84-A3V9 *55 BZX84-A30 KJ*
BZX84-A4V3 *56 BZX84-A33 KK*
BZX84-A4V7 *57 BZX84-A36 *C3
BZX84-A5V1 *58 BZX84-A39 *C4
BZX84-A5V6 *59 BZX84-A43 *C5
BZX84-A6V2 *60 BZX84-A51 *C6
BZX84-A6V8 *61 BZX84-A75 *86
BZX84-A7V5 *62 BZX84-B2V4 *Z0
BZX84-A8V2 *63 BZX84-B2V7 *Z1
BZX84-A9V1 *64 BZX84-B3V0 *S1
BZX84-A10 *65 BZX84-B3V3 *S2
BZX84-A11 *04 BZX84-B3V6 *S3
BZX84-A12 *67 BZX84-B3V9 *S4
BZX84-A13 *C0 BZX84-B4V3 *S7
BZX84-A15 *69 BZX84-B4V7 *S8
BZX84-A16 KE* BZX84-B5V1 *R1
BZX84_SER All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP Semiconductors N.V. 2014. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 6 — 6 March 2014 2 of 16
NXP Semiconductors BZX84 series
Voltage regulator diodes
[1] * = placeholder for manufacturing site code
BZX84-B5V6 *R2 BZX84-C3V9 *B3
BZX84-B6V2 *R5 BZX84-C4V3 *B6
BZX84-B6V8 *R6 BZX84-C4V7 Z1*
BZX84-B7V5 *R8 BZX84-C5V1 Z2*
BZX84-B8V2 *R9 BZX84-C5V6 Z3*
BZX84-B9V1 *T1 BZX84-C6V2 Z4*
BZX84-B10 *66 BZX84-C6V8 Z5*
BZX84-B11 *Z6 BZX84-C7V5 Z6*
BZX84-B12 *Z7 BZX84-C8V2 Z7*
BZX84-B13 *Z8 BZX84-C9V1 Z8*
BZX84-B15 *Z9 BZX84-C10 Z9*
BZX84-B16 *70 BZX84-C11 Y1*
BZX84-B18 *71 BZX84-C12 Y2*
BZX84-B20 *72 BZX84-C13 Y3*
BZX84-B22 *73 BZX84-C15 Y4*
BZX84-B24 *74 BZX84-C16 Y5*
BZX84-B27 *Z5 BZX84-C18 Y6*
BZX84-B30 *Z4 BZX84-C20 Y7*
BZX84-B33 *Y1 BZX84-C22 Y8*
BZX84-B36 *Y2 BZX84-C24 Y9*
BZX84-B39 *S0 BZX84-C27 *T2
BZX84-B43 *S5 BZX84-C30 *T5
BZX84-B47 *S6 BZX84-C33 *T6
BZX84-B51 *S9 BZX84-C36 *T7
BZX84-B56 *R0 BZX84-C39 *T8
BZX84-B62 *R3 BZX84-C43 *B4
BZX84-B68 *R4 BZX84-C47 *B5
BZX84-B75 *R7 BZX84-C51 *B7
BZX84-C2V4 *T3 BZX84-C56 *B8
BZX84-C2V7 *T4 BZX84-C62 *B9
BZX84-C3V0 *T9 BZX84-C68 *B0
BZX84-C3V3 *B1 BZX84-C75 *A1
BZX84-C3V6 *B2 - -
Table 4. Marking codes …continued
Type number Marking code[1] Type number Marking code[1]
BZX84_SER All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP Semiconductors N.V. 2014. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 6 — 6 March 2014 3 of 16